Fullerton Union High School instrumental Music Program

201 E. Chapman Ave, Fullerton CA 92832

Troy Trimble, Director

ttrimble@fjuhsd.org

(714)626-3975  https:/fuhsmusic.com/calendar

Marching Band and Colorguard

Calendar of Important Dates (Summer/Fall 2024)

Month Event and Location Who Time

June/July/August

July 224/9%/23/Aug, 8" Weekly Tuesday Rehearsals MB & CG 1:30-4pm
Marching Band Leadership debrief MB Leaders 4-4:30pm

July 22-24 Student Leadership Meetings MB Student Leaders 10am-12:30pm

July 25-Aug. 2 Marching Band Summer Camp (weekdays only) MB & CG 9am-3:30pm

Monday Aug. 12" FJUHSD School Starts!

Friday, Aug. 16% Welcome Back Assembly, Gym MB & CG TBD

Thurs., Aug. 29" Back to School Night Performance MB & CG TBD

September

Mon. Sep. 2" Labor Day- No School

Fri. Sep. 6™ Home Football Game v. Troy HS MB & CG ¢/t 5:00pm

Fri. Sep. 20™ Home Football Game v. Brea Olinda HS MB & CG ¢/t 5:00pm

Sat., Sep. 28" Angels Band Night MB & CG TBD

TBD Marching Band Photo Day MB & CG TBD

October

Fri. Oct. 4 Home Football Game v. Beckman HS - Senior Night MB & CG ¢/t 5:00pm

Fri. Oct. 11" Home Football Game v. Kennedy HS- Jr. High Night MB & CG ¢/t 5:00pm

Sat., Oct. 12 South Coast Invitational Field Tournament (CSBC) MB & CG TBA

Sat., Oct. 19 University HS Field Tournament (CSBC) MB & CG TBA

Fri. Oct. 28" Home Football Game v. Sunny Hills HS- Homecoming Game MB & CG ¢/t 5:00pm

November

Friday Nov. I*' No School- Staff Development Day

Sat., Nov. 2 OC Invitational Field Tournament (CSBC) MB & CG TBA

Wed., Nov. 61 FJUHSD Marching Band Showcase (@ BPHS* MB & CG TBD

Monday Nov. 11" Veteran’s Day Observed- No School

Sat., Nov. 16™ Veteran’s Day Parade in downtown Fullerton MB & CG TBA
CSBC Division 2A South Division Finals MB & CG TBA

Sat., Nov. 231 CSBC Finals Tournament** MB & CG TBA

Nov. 25-29 Thanksgiving Break- No School

December

Thurs., Dec. 5™ Winter Concert Rehearsal Concert/Jazz TBD

Fri., Dec. 6" Instrumental Music Winter Holiday Concert Concert/Jazz Tpm

TBD Winter Guard Auditions All Interested  TBD

TBD Percussion Ensemble Auditions All Interested  TBD

Dec. 17-19 Semester 1 Finals Schedule

Friday, Dec. 20" Semester Records Day- No School/Spring Musical Audtions

Dec. 23-Jan.3 Winter Holidays Break- No School

January 8™ Parent Meeting for Winter Guard/Perc. Ensemble WG/DL Parents 6:30pm, Room

80

*Weekly Marching Band Rehearsals for Fall 2024:

-Full Ensemble field rehearsal every Wed. from 5:00-8:30pm, starting on Wed. Aug. 14,
-Guard rehearsals are Mondays from 4:30-7:30pm.*

-Percussion rehearsals are Mondays from 4:00-6:30pm.*

*Times and dates subject to change but will be updated by the beginning of band camp.
**If we qualify with a high enough placement at South Division Finals.

***Uniform Fittings will take place during Band Camp and the first two weeks of school. Please be sure each student has ordered their own
pair of Dinkle ‘Glide’ Marching Shoes! Guard members: please see Mrs. Yoo for what your footwear will be.
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